

ESTONIAN OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR VETERANS 2024

OUTLINES

1. Organizer

1.1. Estonian Judo Association (info@judo.ee) in cooperation with JC Zen.

2. Date and place of competition

- 2.1. 20.04.2024
- 2.2. A. Le Coq Spordihall (Ihaste tee 7, Tartu)

3. Weigh-in

- 3.1. 19.04.2024 Un-official 17:30-18:00
- 3.2. 19.04.2024 Official 18:00-18:45
- 3.3. 20.04.2024 Un-official 9:30-10:00
- 3.4. 20.04.2024 Official 10:00-10:45

4. Start of Competition

4.1. 20.04.2024 at 12:00

5. Age groups and weight categories

5.1. **Men:** M1-M2 (30-39 years old) -73, -81, -90, -100 and +100kg

M3-M4 (40-49 years old) -73, -81, -90, -100 and +100kg

M5+ (50+ years old) -73, -81, -90, -100 and +100kg

Women: (30+ years old) -63 ja +63kg

6. Competition rules

- 6.1. Competition is being held according to IJF rules (except repechage, which will be held from semifinals).
- 6.2. If there are less than 3 athletes in a weight category the category will be combined. The decision will be made by Estonian Judo association and organizer on spot.
- 6.3. Only athletes who haven't participated in any EJU and IJF tournament (except Veteran competitions) in last 2 years can participate.
- 6.4. Competition time is 3 minutes and Golden Score 1 minute.

7. Registration

7.1. Not later than 13.04.2024, on website https://ippon.ee/ or elis@judo.ee

8. Entry fee

- 8.1. Entry fee is 30€
- 8.2. Entry fee can be paid by bank transfer or in cash before official weight control.

9. Accommodation

9.1. If you need help with accommodation, please contact organizer Mr. Ruslan



Jakimov, mob: +372 5343 0794, e-mail: ruslan@megido.ee. Deadline for accommodation booking 10.04.2024.

10. Contact information

10.1. Mrs. Elis Põhjala – General Secretary of Estonian Judo Association. Mob: +372 55 653 269, elis@judo.ee (English, Estonian)

10.2. Mr. Ruslan Jakimov – Member of the board of Estonian Judo Association. Mob: +372 53 430 794, ruslan@megido.ee (Russian, English, Estonian)

11. Issues not specified in the Outlines

11.1. All issues not specified in the Outlines will be resolved by head referee of the competition together with the secretary of the competition and representative of Estonian Judo Association.